BOX ASSIGNMENTS Dockst 01382/ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: I. Name of Conveying Party or Partles: Setsu Hirokawa Additional Names of conveying party or parties stached? 101336261 original documents or copies thereof: I. Name of Conveying party or parties: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 72, Horikawa-cho, Salvai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Additional Names of conveying party or parties stached? J Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Socurity Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 121977 4/1/9-00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(s) attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11h Floor Wachington, D.C. 20001-4597 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 341). 40.00 S Enclosed Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11h Floor Wachington document: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit accounti 20 CPC NULL Number (9 Pages com		
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Setsu Hirokawa Additional Name of Conveying party or parties attached? Yes No Yes No Security Agreement Other Other Other Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Application Number(s): Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Security Agreement Charge of Name Additional Name(s) and address(es) or Patent Number(s): Application Number(s): Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence coacercling the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11h Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 <	Dockst: 01582.000	
Setsu Hirokawa KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA Additional Names of conveying party or parties stached? Yes No Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Setsu Hirokawa Additional Names of conveying party or parties stached? Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Yes No Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Z9 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Z9 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Stame and address(es) attached? Yes No Store, NW.: 11th Floor No Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Yes No Do Not Use this Space Statement and Signature: To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, the original document, the original document, the original document is the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, the original document is foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document is the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy is the	original documents or copies thereof:	
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? 72. Horikewa-cho. Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? 72. Horikewa-cho. Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? 72. Horikewa-cho. Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? 72. Horikewa-cho. Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Name(s) and address(o) attached? Yes Application Number(s): 29/121977 4/. /9.00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address of party to whom correspondence coscerning the document should be mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and patents lavolved: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witchf Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor 9. Enclosed Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 6. Not Use this Space 9. Statement additional fees are required) Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	or parties:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger ■ Security Agreement Change of Name ■ Other Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/.1/9.00 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/.1/9.00 A. Patent Application Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/.1/9.00 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: 9. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor 9. Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 B. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account Booset Moster, Meg. NU 49, 449 Yes Values this Space Do Not Use this Space Do Not Use this Space 9. 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes ■ No 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 121977 1/.19.00 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 121977 1/.19.00 A. Patent Application Number(s): 29 121977 1/.19.00 A. Patent Application Number(s): 29 121977 1/.19.00 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00 S Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Dio Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Do Not Use this Space Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy t	с 5 42 ч. s. 29/1219	
Analyzinetic Analyzinetic Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes ■ No Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/.19.00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 . A. Patent Application Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/.19.00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications is: April 10, 2000 . A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and addresses) attached? Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: . Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. Ith Floor . Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording th assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
□ Other Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No ▲ Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/. /9.00 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29 / 121977 4/. /9.00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerring the document should be mailed: 5. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Joseph M. Potenza 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Borth Floor 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Please charge or credit out deposit account Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 B. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document %: Signature Kg. Nov. Yo. YU9 U/19/02'		
Execution Date: April 14, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 2. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(s) party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W.: 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 B. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, Reg. AND 40, 447 M. Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, Reg. AND 40, 447 M. Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, Reg. AND 40, 447 Marker, Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages comprising Cover	(m)	
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29/121977 4/.19.00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(cs) attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording the assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Key, NU 49, 447 (Stringt, Textual No. 28,175 (March E. Marchon), 9000012 2012137 701a Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 	es 🖬 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(cs) attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: B. Patent Number of Applications and patents involved: Joseph M. Potenza 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Benclosed Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 B. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, Keg, NU 49, 449 M Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Signature E. Member M Joseph M. Potenza Registration No. 28,175 Yes Manne of Person Signing Signature May, NU, 40, 449 Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:		
A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 B. Patent Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00 \$ Benner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Benclosed 9. Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording the assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) Do Not Use this Space Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, Keg. NU 49, 444 M. Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Image: E. Hearlor 41/19/02' Mane of Person Signing Signature Ay, 40, 449 Date		
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Benclosed 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Here (37 CFR 3.41)40.00 \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account? Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording the assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document, Keg. NU 49, 444 M. Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No.28,175 Signature E. Herdon 4/19/02' Manne of Person Signing Signature Ay, 40, 449 Date	0,2000	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00 \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording the assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Reg. NU 49, 449 Signature Ferson Signing Mame of Person Signing Marked YEIZM 0000012 2912137 		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Be Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any additional or efunded fees associated with recording the assignment Be Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Reg. NU 49, 449 Manc of Person Signing Mance of Person Signing Mance of Person Signing Mathematical Statement and Signature is Signature in the statement of the set of my knowledge and belief. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the original document. Seg. NU 49, 449 Mance of Person Signing Mance of Person Signing Mance of Person Signing Mathematical Signature is the statement of the set of my knowledge and belief. The statement is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the original document. Seg. NU 49, 449 Mance of Person Signing Mance of Person Signing Mance of Person Signing Mathematical Person Signing Ma		
Statement and Signature: 9. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. 9. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. 8. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. 8. Joseph M. Potenza 9. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. 8. Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 9. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of Person Signing 9. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. 8. Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 9. Statement of Person Signing 9. Statement of Person Signing 9. Statement of Person Signing 9. Statement of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:		
 Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Benclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account? Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording th assignment Benclosed 	itents involved:	
 Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Benclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account² Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording th assignment Beposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Bisian, E. Manual, Reg. NU 40, 449 Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Manc of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU. 40, 449 Signature Reg. NU. 40, 449 Signature Reg. Source Signing Signature Reg. Source Signing Signature Reg. Source Signing 		
1001 G Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording th assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Striam E: Haalten, Keg, NU 49, 449 M Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Matter of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	account*	
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 additional or refunded fees associated with recording the assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Statement Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Strike, E. Hawler, Reg. NU 40, 449 Manc of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Algo 2000 YEIZNE Obio0012 2912137	count for any	
8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Striam E: Itanke: M. Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Signature E: Hearlon Values of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 40, 449 Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	1 with recording this	
19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Reg. NU 40, 449 Statement Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU 20, 149 Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Builden E. Hanlue, Reg. NU 40, 449 Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	are required)	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Bular E. Howley, Keg. NU 40, 449 Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Signature Reg. NU, 40, 449 Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	ying by deposit	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Suitan E. Hanlon, Reg. NU 40, 449 Jor Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Rel/2000 Y81200 V81200 0000012 29121577 Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	_	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Bisman E. Hanlon, Reg. NU 49, 449 Jor Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. NU. 40, 449 Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:		
the original document. Bisar E. Hanlon, Reg. NU 40, 449 Ju Joseph M. Potenza. Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Signature Ry. NU. 40, 449 Date Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	convisa unu conve	
Manc of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 40, 449 Date Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	opy is a true copy of	
721/2000 Y81Z8N 00000012 29121577 Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:	1/19/02'	
Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sneet:	ite	
	sing Cover Sheet: 2	
	IT	

REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEION APPLICATIONS

The undersigned (1)

Setsu Hirokawa

of (2)

2-32-5-201, Minamidai, Nakano-ku, Tokyo, Japan

the inventor(s) of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for a (3)

Vacuum Cleaner

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to (5) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, also trading as TOSHIBA CORPORATION

of (6) 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification [(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) even date herewith] [(7) filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10) 1 preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment. and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11) day of APR 10 2000

INVENTOR(S):

Setsu Hiroka

WITNESSES: ratshi P125

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 04/19/2000